
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:46 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

        

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6956
 
 mx: 4663
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 41.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12765
 
 mx: 16439
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 56.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 31/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:54 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10

-5

0

5

10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6956
 
 mx: 3828
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 77.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10999
 
 mx: 16439
 
 µ: -26.1
 
 σ: 145.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:55 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-15
-10

-5

0

5
10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2342
 
 mx: 4663
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 59.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12765
 
 mx: 11557
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 142.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 29/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:56 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-15
-10

-5

0

5
10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2011
 
 mx: 2292
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 48.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9213
 
 mx: 9106
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 98.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 49/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:57 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-15
-10

-5

0

5
10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2157
 
 mx: 3715
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 49.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7327
 
 mx: 3935
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 77.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:57 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-1000
0

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-15
-10
-5
0
5

10
15

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -965
 
 mx: 1365
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 42.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1742
 
 mx: 4828
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 62.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 39/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:58 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10

-5

0

5

10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4038
 
 mx: 4145
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 54.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2205
 
 mx: 1558
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 58.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 115/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:45:59 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10

-5

0

5

10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -582
 
 mx: 722
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 41.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2696
 
 mx: 2079
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 56.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:46:00 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.
Power spectra

    

-10

-5

0

5

10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14
 
 mx: -9
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1696
 
 mx: 1482
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 44.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -782
 
 mx: 925
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 52.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:46:01 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-15
-10

-5

0

5
10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -13
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -676
 
 mx: 835
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 40.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1507
 
 mx: 1088
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 58.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Mon Jan 27 04:46:01 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200127_033739__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.
Power spectra

    

-10

-5

0

5

10

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

-10

-5

0

5

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-27T03:37:40.978.000
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 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14
 
 mx: -8
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 0.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 108
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 39.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 116
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 54.7


